

## Legislation Details (With Text)

17-0	0661	Version: 1			
Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVI	SORS
8/29	/2017		Final action	n: 8/29/2017	
Consider recommendations regarding the execution of a grant agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and the City of Santa Barbara for Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-2018 Arts and Culture Programs and Projects, as follows:					
a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with the City of Santa Barbara for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, for implementation of the arts grant program administered by the County's Office of Arts and Culture as well as staffing costs; the sum of these services being \$475,100.00; and					
b) Determine that the approval and execution of the Agreement is not the approval of a project that subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the action is a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any spect project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.					ity Act (CEQA) pursuant to on of government funding ny commitment to any specific
COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
	<ol> <li>Board Letter, 2. ArtsAgreement_CONTRACT_FY18 9 (CoCo CommentsSR)FINAL, 3. CEQA NOE_County Arts and City of SB Agreement FY17-18_15378b4</li> </ol>				
Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERV	SORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
	Age 8/29 Con San Prog a) A perio adm serv b) D subj CEC mec proje staff CON	Santa Barbara Programs and a) Approve an period of July administered I services being b) Determine f subject to env CEQA Guideli mechanisms of project which staff to file a N COMMUNITY 1. Board Lette NOE_County Ver. Action By	Agenda Item 8/29/2017 Consider recommendations Santa Barbara and the City Programs and Projects, as f a) Approve and authorize th period of July 1, 2017 throug administered by the County' services being \$475,100.00 b) Determine that the appro- subject to environmental rev CEQA Guidelines Section 1 mechanisms or other govern project which may result in a staff to file a Notice of Exem COMMUNITY SERVICES D 1. Board Letter, 2. ArtsAgree NOE_County Arts and City of Ver. Action By	Agenda Item       Status: In control:         8/29/2017       Final action         Consider recommendations regarding the eds       Santa Barbara and the City of Santa Barbara         Programs and Projects, as follows:       a)         a) Approve and authorize the Chair to exect period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 201 administered by the County's Office of Arts services being \$475,100.00; and         b) Determine that the approval and execution subject to environmental review under the OCEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), find mechanisms or other government fiscal act project which may result in a potentially sign staff to file a Notice of Exemption.         COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT         1. Board Letter, 2. ArtsAgreement_CONTR_NOE_County Arts and City of SB Agreement         Ver.       Action By	Agenda Item       Status:       Passed         In control:       BOARD OF SUPERVIS         8/29/2017       Final action:       8/29/2017         Consider recommendations regarding the execution of a grant agreemer         Santa Barbara and the City of Santa Barbara for Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-2         Programs and Projects, as follows:         a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with the Citiperiod of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, for implementation of the a administered by the County's Office of Arts and Culture as well as staffin services being \$475,100.00; and         b) Determine that the approval and execution of the Agreement is not the subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Qual CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the action is a creation mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve ar project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the staff to file a Notice of Exemption.         COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT         1. Board Letter, 2. ArtsAgreement_CONTRACT_FY18 9 (CoCo Commer NOE_County Arts and City of SB Agreement FY17-18_15378b4         Ver.       Action

Consider recommendations regarding the execution of a grant agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and the City of Santa Barbara for Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-2018 Arts and Culture Programs and Projects, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with the City of Santa Barbara for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, for implementation of the arts grant program administered by the County's Office of Arts and Culture as well as staffing costs; the sum of these services being \$475,100.00; and

b) Determine that the approval and execution of the Agreement is not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the action is a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.